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See the notice on TED website 97599-2023 - Result
Germany-Kiel: Electrical installation work of electrical distribution apparatus
OJ S 33/2023 15/02/2023
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: GEOMAR Helmholtz-Zentrum für Ozeanforschung Kiel
Postal address: Wischhofstr. 1-3
Town: Kiel
NUTS code: DEF02 Kiel, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 24148
Country: Germany
Contact person: Abteilung Einkauf
E-mail: einkauf-bau@geomar.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.geomar.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Erweiterung der Energieversorgung Gebäude 8
Reference number: EKB2022-0033

Main CPV code
45317300 Electrical installation work of electrical distribution apparatus

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Erweiterung der vorhandenen Energieversorgung um einen Trafo inkl. Stationsgebäude und 
Schaltanlage

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/97599-2023
mailto:einkauf-bau@geomar.de?subject=TED
http://www.geomar.de
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II.2. Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEF02 Kiel, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: Kiel

Description of the procurement
Erweiterung der vorhandenen Energieversorgung um einen
Trafo inkl. Stationsgebäude und Schaltanlage

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of 
the European Union in the cases listed below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:
Die Leistung wurde bereits durch ein Offenes Verfahren ausgeschrieben, welches aufgehoben 
werden musste.

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Erweiterung der Energieversorgung Gebäude 8
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A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
10/02/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Actemium Cegelec GmbH
Postal address: Tangstedter Landstraße 111
Town: Hamburg
NUTS code: DE6 Hamburg
Postal code: 22415
Country: Germany
E-mail: info.hh@actemium.de
Telephone: +49 40/53013-0
Fax: +49 40/53013-500
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammern des Bundes
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
10/02/2023

mailto:info.hh@actemium.de?subject=TED

